
GISGA 2013/2014 Held at Kent College   1st/2nd March 2014 

Results - UNDER 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Queenswood  SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Jasmine Steyne 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79         

 202 Laura Mcdonagh 5.95 7.60 7.50 7.55 28.60 76         

 203 Tabitha Kenton 7.20 7.90 8.20 8.15 31.45 67         

 204 Maisie Taylor 7.55 8.60 8.80 6.95 31.90 66         

 205 Gabriella Murray Panayiotou 8.20 8.70 9.40 9.20 35.50 22=         

  Total of top 4 28.90 32.80 33.90 31.85   25.35 16 152.80 16 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 206 Isabel van Zoest 8.00 8.70 8.90 8.45 34.05 42         

 207 Claudia de Rio 8.10 8.50 7.50 8.45 32.55 61=         

 208 Claire Femia 0.00 0.00 8.60 8.40 17.00 78         

 209 Lucy van Eerde 7.70 8.45 8.95 8.90 34.00 43         

 210 Katherine Simmons 8.20 8.80 7.20 8.80 33.00 58         

  Total of top 4 32.00 34.45 33.95 34.60   29.70 8 164.70 12 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s, Bramley SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 211 Chelsea Foote 6.75 8.20 7.50 7.95 30.40 72         

 212 Mia Thompson 6.00 8.20 7.85 8.30 30.35 73         

 213 Olivia Lacey 7.50 8.00 8.15 8.45 32.10 63=         

 214 Chrissie Hancock 6.60 8.00 8.30 8.50 31.40 68         

 215 Hannah Swinney 8.25 8.25 8.20 8.65 33.35 52         

  Total of top 4 29.10 32.65 32.50 33.90   26.70 15 154.85 14 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Streatham & Clapham SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 216 Carla Davis 6.20 8.25 7.80 8.50 30.75 70         

 217 Ella Hastings 7.10 8.20 7.65 7.55 30.50 71         

 218 Rebecca Lea Gerrard 7.00 7.95 7.00 7.30 29.25 74         

 219 Millie Larkin 6.85 7.85 7.35 7.05 29.10 75         

 220 Agnes Jones 8.10 8.30 7.75 8.90 33.05 57         

  Total of top 4 29.05 32.70 30.55 32.25   29.15 10= 153.70 15 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 221 Isabella Mais 8.10 8.40 9.35 8.90 34.75 30         

 222 Anna Bradescu 8.40 8.10 9.55 9.45 35.50 22=         

 223 Alice Kelly 8.60 8.80 9.20 9.50 36.10 16         

 224 Maya Sturgeon 7.95 7.90 8.20 7.90 31.95 65         

 225 Jessica Collins 8.10 8.50 8.90 8.90 34.40 35         

  Total of top 4 33.20 33.80 37.00 36.75   28.15 13 168.90 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 226 Kirstie Main 7.85 7.80 8.50 8.40 32.55 61=         

 227 Tilliana Kennedy 7.75 8.05 8.75 8.65 33.20 55         

 228 Olivia Scott Smith  7.50 8.25 8.70 8.85 33.30 53=         

 229 Antigony Savage 8.45 8.50 9.10 8.65 34.70 31=         

 230 Charlotte Goodall 8.25 8.20 9.10 8.55 34.10 40=         

  Total of top 4 32.30 33.00 35.65 34.70   29.15 10= 164.80 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 Morgan Gruber 7.85 8.30 8.70 8.55 33.40 51         

 232 Issy Cox 7.60 8.50 9.35 8.80 34.25 37=         

 233 Vicky Browne 8.60 8.85 9.40 8.60 35.45 24=         

 234 Grace Ellis 7.85 8.40 9.05 9.00 34.30 36         

 235 Celeste Savage 9.10 8.80 9.65 9.40 36.95 12         

  Total of top 4 33.40 34.55 37.45 35.80   29.45 9 170.65 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 236 Ellie Holland 8.45 8.45 9.10 9.00 35.00 28=         

 237 Isabella Brooker 8.10 8.20 8.90 8.40 33.60 49         

 238 Gabrielle Belliere 7.70 7.95 8.75 8.45 32.85 59         

 239 Olivia Hossenboccus 8.90 8.55 9.80 9.60 36.85 14=         

 240 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80         

  Total of top 4 33.15 33.15 36.55 35.45   30.15 7 168.45 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 241 Defne Atac 8.75 8.50 8.45 8.15 33.85 44=         

 242 Florence Ward 8.20 8.30 8.75 8.30 33.55 50         

 243 Kitty Sharry 8.15 7.90 8.50 8.60 33.15 56         

 244 Catharina Chulick 9.50 8.35 9.10 8.70 35.65 21         

 245 Andrea Wiggins 9.80 8.70 9.35 9.00 36.85 14=         

  Total of top 4 36.25 33.85 35.70 34.60   30.55 6 170.95 6 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 246 Astrid Lanxe 9.65 8.95 9.45 9.00 37.05 11         

 247 Jessica Brain 9.50 9.65 9.30 9.30 37.75 4=         

 248 Isabelle Evans 9.60 9.05 9.70 9.40 37.75 2         

 248 Anna Jenkin 10.00 9.35 9.60 9.60 38.55 4=         

 249 Imogen King 9.85 9.90 9.85 9.70 39.30 1         

 250 Total of top 4 39.10 37.95 38.60 38.00   34.70 1 188.35 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 251 Ellie Roston 8.15 8.20 9.00 8.90 34.25 37=         

 252 Ashley Clarke 8.65 8.35 8.75 9.25 35.00 28=         

 253 Molly Coates 9.00 8.25 8.50 8.75 34.50 34         

 254 Arwen Rich 9.70 8.70 9.55 9.50 37.45 8         

 255 Lucy Michaels 8.70 8.50 9.35 9.50 36.05 17         

  Total of top 4 36.05 33.80 36.65 37.15   30.75 5 174.40 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 256 Emily Odunsi 9.60 9.20 9.45 8.95 37.20 9         

 257 Hattie Theobald 8.90 8.60 9.40 9.10 36.00 18         

 258 Miah Mansour 9.05 8.90 8.95 8.80 35.70 19=         

 259 Flossie Maxfield 8.65 8.75 9.40 8.90 35.70 19=         

 260 Phoebe Brankin Frisby 9.85 9.10 9.60 9.15 37.70 6=         

  Total of top 4 37.40 35.95 37.85 36.10   32.95 2 180.25 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 261 Alexa De Vegvar 8.05 0.00 8.75 9.00 25.80 77         

 262 Natasha Wheatland 9.00 8.05 8.30 8.75 34.10 40=         

 263 Anya Dhesi 9.40 9.10 9.35 9.05 36.90 13         

 264 Inarah Manji 9.50 9.20 9.60 8.85 37.15 10         

 265 Isabel Coleman 9.95 8.90 9.75 9.10 37.70 6=         

  Total of top 4 37.85 35.25 37.45 36.00   32.55 3 179.10 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 266 Serena Shah 8.85 8.25 8.75 8.80 34.65 33         

 267 Naomi Whitehead 9.00 8.30 8.45 8.40 34.15 39         

 268 Christie Tsang 8.70 8.05 8.95 9.00 34.70 31=         

 269 Miyuki Kanetsuka 8.55 8.20 9.30 9.05 35.10 27         

 270 Eleanor Delaney 8.75 8.15 9.05 9.40 35.35 26         

  Total of top 4 35.30 32.90 36.05 36.25   31.35 4 171.85 5 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 271 Elysia Wright 8.35 8.30 8.35 8.70 33.70 47=         

 272 Sophie Lerpiniere 8.80 8.05 8.55 8.40 33.80 46         

 273 Isabel Fosbery 8.20 9.10 8.40 8.15 33.85 44=         

 274 Louisa Long 8.25 9.20 9.20 8.80 35.45 24=         

 275 Hannah McAlister 7.50 8.90 8.60 8.70 33.70 47=         

  Total of top 4 33.60 35.50 34.75 34.60   28.85 12 167.30 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 276 Olivia Bullen 8.25 7.95 7.75 8.15 32.10 63=         

 277 Christina Kell 7.10 7.70 7.95 8.40 31.15 69         

 278 Laura Hill 8.05 8.05 7.85 8.70 32.65 60         

 279 Emma Neely 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.80 33.30 53=         

 280 Jess Williams 9.70 9.30 9.65 9.20 37.85 3         

  Total of top 4 34.00 33.55 33.70 35.10   27.65 14 164.00 13 

 

Group Sequence 

School Content 
4  

Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 

 

Synchro 
13 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

Wycombe 4 7.1 10.35 11.1 32.55   32.55 3   

Habs 4 5.8 10.55 11 31.35   31.35 4   

Vinehall 4 5 10.05 9.8 28.85   28.85 12   

St Faiths 3.8 5.3 9.75 8.8 27.65   27.65 14   

GHS 4 5 9.9 10.55 29.45   29.45 9   

Queenswood 4 4.7 9 7.65 25.35   25.35 16   

Kent College 4 4.8 11 10.35 30.15   30.15 7   

St Cats  ☺☺☺☺ 3.8 5 9.6 8.3 26.7   26.7 15 
Smiley 

award 

Streatham & 

Clapham 
3.8 5.1 10.6 9.65 29.15   29.15 10=   

Holmewood 4 4.8 10.3 10.05 29.15   29.15 10=   

BSN 4 5.4 10.1 10.2 29.7   29.7 8   

Putney 4 5 9.9 9.25 28.15   28.15 13   

BSB 4 6.1 10.2 10.45 30.75 -0.2 30.55 6 Shorts 

Tormead 4 6.2 11 11.75 32.95   32.95 2   

Port Regis 4 7.3 11.5 11.9 34.7   34.7 1   

RMS 4 5.6 10.6 10.55 30.75   30.75 5   

 

 



UNDER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

249 Imogen King Port Regis 39.30 1 

248 Anna Jenkin Port Regis 38.55 2 

280 Jess Williams St Faith's 37.85 3 

247 Jessica Brain Port Regis 37.75 4= 

248 Isabelle Evans Port Regis 37.75 4= 

265 Isabel Coleman Wycombe Abbey 37.70 6= 

260 Phoebe Brankin Frisby Tormead 37.70 6= 

254 Arwen Rich Royal Masonic School 37.45 8 

256 Emily Odunsi Tormead 37.20 9 

264 Inarah Manji Wycombe Abbey 37.15 10 

246 Astrid Lanxe Port Regis 37.05 11 

235 Celeste Savage Guildford High 36.95 12 

263 Anya Dhesi Wycombe Abbey 36.90 13 

239 Olivia Hossenboccus Kent College 36.85 14= 

245 Andrea Wiggins British School of Brussels 36.85 14= 

223 Alice Kelly Putney High 36.10 16 

255 Lucy Michaels Royal Masonic School 36.05 17 

257 Hattie Theobald Tormead 36.00 18 

258 Miah Mansour Tormead 35.70 19= 

259 Flossie Maxfield Tormead 35.70 19= 

244 Catharina Chulick British School of Brussels 35.65 21 

205 

Gabriella Murray 

Panayiotou Queenswood 35.50 22= 

222 Anna Bradescu Putney High 35.50 22= 

233 Vicky Browne Guildford High 35.45 24= 

274 Louisa Long Vinehall 35.45 24= 

270 Eleanor Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 35.35 26 

269 Miyuki Kanetsuka Haberdashers' Aske's 35.10 27 

236 Ellie Holland Kent College 35.00 28= 

252 Ashley Clarke Royal Masonic School 35.00 28= 

221 Isabella Mais Putney High 34.75 30 

268 Christie Tsang Haberdashers' Aske's 34.70 31= 

229 Antigony Savage Holmewood House 34.70 31= 

266 Serena Shah Haberdashers' Aske's 34.65 33 

253 Molly Coates Royal Masonic School 34.50 34 

225 Jessica Collins Putney High 34.40 35 

234 Grace Ellis Guildford High 34.30 36 

232 Issy Cox Guildford High 34.25 37= 

251 Ellie Roston Royal Masonic School 34.25 37= 

267 Naomi Whitehead Haberdashers' Aske's 34.15 39 

262 Natasha Wheatland Wycombe Abbey 34.10 40= 

230 Charlotte Goodall Holmewood House 34.10 40= 

206 Isabel van Zoest British School in the Netherlands 34.05 42 

209 Lucy van Eerde British School in the Netherlands 34.00 43 

241 Defne Atac British School of Brussels 33.85 44= 

273 Isabel Fosbery Vinehall 33.85 44= 

272 Sophie Lerpiniere Vinehall 33.80 46 

271 Elysia Wright Vinehall 33.70 47= 



275 Hannah McAlister Vinehall 33.70 47= 

237 Isabella Brooker Kent College 33.60 49 

242 Florence Ward British School of Brussels 33.55 50 

231 Morgan Gruber Guildford High 33.40 51 

215 Hannah Swinney St Catherine's, Bramley 33.35 52 

228 Olivia Scott Smith  Holmewood House 33.30 53= 

279 Emma Neely St Faith's 33.30 53= 

227 Tilliana Kennedy Holmewood House 33.20 55 

243 Kitty Sharry British School of Brussels 33.15 56 

220 Agnes Jones Streatham & Clapham High 33.05 57 

210 Katherine Simmons British School in the Netherlands 33.00 58 

238 Gabrielle Belliere Kent College 32.85 59 

278 Laura Hill St Faith's 32.65 60 

207 Claudia de Rio British School in the Netherlands 32.55 61= 

226 Kirstie Main Holmewood House 32.55 61= 

276 Olivia Bullen St Faith's 32.10 63= 

213 Olivia Lacey St Catherine's, Bramley 32.10 63= 

224 Maya Sturgeon Putney High 31.95 65 

204 Maisie Taylor Queenswood 31.90 66 

203 Tabitha Kenton Queenswood 31.45 67 

214 Chrissie Hancock St Catherine's, Bramley 31.40 68 

277 Christina Kell St Faith's 31.15 69 

216 Carla Davis Streatham & Clapham High 30.75 70 

217 Ella Hastings Streatham & Clapham High 30.50 71 

211 Chelsea Foote St Catherine's, Bramley 30.40 72 

212 Mia Thompson St Catherine's, Bramley 30.35 73 

218 Rebecca Lea Gerrard Streatham & Clapham High 29.25 74 

219 Millie Larkin Streatham & Clapham High 29.10 75 

202 Laura Mcdonagh Queenswood 28.60 76 

261 Alexa De Vegvar Wycombe Abbey 25.80 77 

208 Claire Femia British School in the Netherlands 17.00 78 

201 Jasmine Steyne Queenswood 0.00 79 

240 spare Kent College 0.00 80 

 

 UNDER 13 - Team Positions 

School Score Position  School Score Position 

Port Regis 188.35 1  Kent College 168.45 9 

Tormead 180.25 2  Vinehall 167.30 10 

Wycombe Abbey 179.10 3  Holmewood House 164.80 11 

Royal Masonic School 174.40 4 
 British School in the 

Netherlands 
164.70 12 

Haberdashers' Aske's 171.85 5  St Faith's 164.00 13 

British School of Brussels 170.95 6  St Catherine's, Bramley 154.85 14 

Guildford High 170.65 7  Streatham & Clapham High 153.70 15 

Putney High 168.90 8  Queenswood 152.80 16 

 


